
2025 Pace University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-22   Conf: 12-12   Home: 17-7   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (373), Opp (365)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (3), Heppner (1), Labita (1), Tullo (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Baronian (1), Labita (1), Miller (1), Rivara (1), Santaella (1), Sweppenhiser (1), Tullo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Rivara (3), Resetar (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (16), Espinal 3, Huchro 3, Kempf 3, Civitella 2, Rodriguez 2,
Santaella 2, Degnan 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-146), Rivara (37-45), Heppner (11-20), Civitella (10-15), Resetar (7-8),
Espinal (6-8), Apollaro (5-5), McCann (5-5), Rodriguez (5-8), Santaella (5-5), Gilchrist (4-5), Degnan (3-6), Dressler (3-4), Huchro (3-4),
Kempf (3-5), Rodriguez (2-2), D'Imperio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Rivara, Luke .317 50-50 180 27 57 4 1 3 30 72 .400 11 1 29 0 .356 2 6 12-12 117 5 0 1.000
22 Heppner, Andrew .287 50-49 167 39 48 13 0 8 30 85 .509 17 18 26 8 .405 3 1 1-3 340 36 4 .989
20 Rivara, Dominic .264 38-38 125 19 33 2 0 4 19 47 .376 17 4 24 2 .370 0 6 1-1 234 19 3 .988
8 Miller, Josh .259 50-50 170 21 44 4 0 4 20 60 .353 6 1 27 2 .285 2 10 8-10 123 2 1 .992
4 Labita, Anthony .259 44-44 166 22 43 7 1 3 21 61 .367 15 7 46 2 .342 2 1 2-2 102 57 9 .946
31 Baronian, Mason .257 50-50 179 29 46 10 2 6 35 78 .436 24 4 27 6 .352 3 1 6-9 83 131 9 .960
16 Franco, Matthew .251 50-50 167 28 42 8 0 2 18 56 .335 18 11 19 0 .359 2 1 3-7 89 2 7 .929
1 Tullo, Benjamin .243 46-45 148 25 36 11 0 3 23 56 .378 24 5 22 1 .363 2 6 11-11 68 77 6 .960
10 Cimino, Rocco .500 2-0 4 2 2 0 1 0 3 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
26 Rizzuto, Gianni .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Rodriguez, Cristian .316 36-19 57 12 18 3 0 1 5 24 .421 9 0 11 1 .409 0 1 2-2 4 5 0 1.000

12
Sweppenhiser,
Brayden .304 34-33 115 17 35 8 1 2 16 51 .443 15 4 10 0 .400 1 5 6-10 7 33 3 .930

17 Caffrey, Robbie .273 16-11 33 5 9 1 0 1 3 13 .394 6 0 7 1 .385 0 0 0-0 44 2 0 1.000
34 Provel, George .240 16-5 25 3 6 0 0 1 5 9 .360 8 0 8 2 .424 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
7 Resetar, Cole .226 19-8 31 8 7 0 0 0 3 7 .226 10 1 11 0 .429 0 0 0-0 13 2 1 .938
32 Santaella, Eric .222 23-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 2 0 .222 0 1 0-0 7 14 0 1.000
Totals .272 50-50 1579 259 429 72 6 38 232 627 .397 180 56 270 25 .363 17 39 52-68 1248 443 50 .971
Opponents .251 50-50 1550 221 389 61 4 27 199 539 .348 201 48 353 25 .351 20 24 55-73 1233 469 62 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Rodriguez, Tyler 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
32 Santaella, Eric 1.51 4-0 18 0 0 0-0 3 35.2 24 7 6 12 38 3 0 3 .183 5 2 0 1 1
14 Kempf, Aidan 2.76 1-2 13 5 0 0-0 0 29.1 24 13 9 21 32 3 0 0 .242 3 3 2 1 2
23 Apollaro, Anthony 3.00 4-3 19 0 0 0-0 3 33.0 26 16 11 17 29 4 0 0 .215 4 3 0 2 1
29 Civitella, Vincent 3.15 6-2 13 13 0 0-0 0 74.1 61 30 26 31 88 10 0 8 .221 7 2 0 2 3
21 Huchro, Nick 3.43 1-2 15 3 0 0-0 1 39.1 41 19 15 15 26 3 2 2 .279 3 3 0 0 5
42 Dressler, Justin 4.44 4-2 17 7 0 0-0 0 52.2 49 29 26 20 37 7 0 4 .245 3 16 0 3 2
13 Rodriguez, Cristian 4.50 4-2 13 5 0 0-0 0 30.0 24 21 15 14 22 3 0 2 .233 6 5 2 3 1
28 Degnan, Ryan 4.57 3-4 11 11 1 1-0 0 41.1 42 24 21 20 23 5 0 3 .275 1 2 0 2 1
19 McCann, Brendan 4.71 1-2 16 2 0 0-0 1 36.1 41 20 19 9 20 11 0 3 .289 3 7 0 2 3
35 Gilchrist, Robert 5.90 0-1 12 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 30 19 19 23 24 6 1 1 .275 6 3 0 3 4
25 Espinal, Brian 6.10 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 17 13 7 11 12 5 1 1 .362 3 1 1 1 0
15 O'Toole, Joe 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 .538 0 1 0 0 1

18 D'Imperio, Mike
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.89 28-21 164 50 1 7 9 416.0 389 220 180 201 353 61 4 27 .251 44 48 5 20 24
Opponents 4.59 21-28 163 50 2 3 7 411.1 429 259 210 180 270 72 6 38 .272 46 56 3 17 39



2025 Pace University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Rivara, Luke 122 117 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Caffrey, Robbie 46 44 2 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
32 Santaella, Eric 21 7 14 0 1.000 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Huchro, Nick 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Cristian 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
14 Kempf, Aidan 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
19 McCann, Brendan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 Apollaro, Anthony 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Espinal, Brian 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
33 Rodriguez, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Provel, George 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Miller, Josh 126 123 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Heppner, Andrew 380 340 36 4 .989 21 11 9 .550 0 0
20 Rivara, Dominic 256 234 19 3 .988 0 37 8 .822 3 0
31 Baronian, Mason 223 83 131 9 .960 22 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tullo, Benjamin 151 68 77 6 .960 23 0 0 — 0 0
4 Labita, Anthony 168 102 57 9 .946 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Resetar, Cole 16 13 2 1 .938 0 7 1 .875 1 1
12 Sweppenhiser, Brayden 43 7 33 3 .930 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Franco, Matthew 98 89 2 7 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Dressler, Justin 17 2 13 2 .882 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Civitella, Vincent 7 0 6 1 .857 0 10 5 .667 0 0
35 Gilchrist, Robert 6 2 3 1 .833 0 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Degnan, Ryan 7 0 5 2 .714 1 3 3 .500 0 0
10 Cimino, Rocco 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 O'Toole, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 D'Imperio, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Rizzuto, Gianni 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1741 1248 443 50 .971 94 110 36 .753 4 1
Opponents 1764 1233 469 62 .965 106 104 32 .765 12 0


